
LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.

Bill Fact Sheet – December 11, 2025
https://legilist.com

Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/2404

HR 2404
Improving the Treatment of the U.S. Territories Under Federal Health Programs Act of 2017

Congress: 115 (2017–2019, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: May 8, 2017
Current Status: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H4418-4419)
Latest Action: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H4418-4419)  (May 22, 2017) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/house-bill/2404 

Sponsor

Name:  Del. Plaskett, Stacey E. [D-VI-At Large] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: VI   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (39 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU May 8, 2017

Del. Radewagen, Aumua Amata Coleman [R-AS-At Large] R · AS May 8, 2017

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-15] D · NY May 8, 2017

Rep. Velazquez, Nydia M. [D-NY-7] D · NY May 8, 2017

Resident Commissioner González-Colón, Jenniffer [R-PR-At Large] R · PR May 11, 2017

Rep. Evans, Dwight [D-PA-2] D · PA Jun 16, 2017

Rep. Kelly, Robin L. [D-IL-2] D · IL Jun 23, 2017

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Jun 26, 2017

Rep. Bass, Karen [D-CA-37] D · CA Jun 28, 2017

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-20] D · FL Jul 13, 2017

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Jul 14, 2017

Rep. Soto, Darren [D-FL-9] D · FL Jul 19, 2017

Rep. Adams, Alma S. [D-NC-12] D · NC Jul 20, 2017

Rep. Brown, Anthony G. [D-MD-4] D · MD Jul 20, 2017

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC Jul 20, 2017

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Jul 20, 2017

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Jul 20, 2017

Rep. Clyburn, James E. [D-SC-6] D · SC Jul 20, 2017

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Jul 20, 2017

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Jul 20, 2017

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Jul 20, 2017

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Jul 20, 2017

Rep. Payne, Donald M., Jr. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Jul 20, 2017

Rep. Richmond, Cedric L. [D-LA-2] D · LA Jul 20, 2017

Rep. Sewell, Terri A. [D-AL-7] D · AL Jul 20, 2017

Rep. Thompson, Bennie G. [D-MS-2] D · MS Jul 20, 2017

Rep. Waters, Maxine [D-CA-43] D · CA Jul 20, 2017

Rep. Watson Coleman, Bonnie [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Jul 20, 2017

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-16] D · NY Jul 24, 2017

Rep. Gutierrez, Luis V. [D-IL-4] D · IL Aug 1, 2017

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Oct 6, 2017

Rep. Beatty, Joyce [D-OH-3] D · OH Oct 6, 2017

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Oct 6, 2017

Rep. Raskin, Jamie [D-MD-8] D · MD Oct 12, 2017

Rep. Lowenthal, Alan S. [D-CA-47] D · CA Oct 24, 2017

Rep. Pascrell, Bill, Jr. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Oct 31, 2017

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT Nov 30, 2017

Rep. Hanabusa, Colleen [D-HI-1] D · HI Nov 30, 2017

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-6] D · CA Jan 8, 2018
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Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to May 12, 2017

Ways and Means Committee House Referred to May 19, 2017

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

115 HR 4782 Related bill May 22, 2018: Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy.

115 S 2165 Related bill Nov 28, 2017: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

115 S 2026 Related bill Oct 26, 2017: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

115 HR 2531 Related bill May 31, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.

115 HR 2263 Related bill May 5, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.

115 HR 261 Related bill Jan 25, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.

Summary  (as of May 8, 2017) 

Improving the Treatment of the U.S. Territories Under Federal Health Programs Act of 2017

This bill alters provisions under Medicaid, Medicare, and Medicare Advantage relating to U.S. territories, including

payment calculations and enrollment periods.

Actions Timeline

May 22, 2017: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H4418-4419)
May 19, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
May 12, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
May 8, 2017: Introduced in House
May 8, 2017: Referred to the Committee on Energy and Commerce, and in addition to the Committee on Ways and
Means, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions
as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
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